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HR 3892
Muslim Brotherhood Terrorist Designation Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Nov 3, 2015
Current Status: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 17 - 10.
Latest Action: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 17 - 10.  (Feb 24, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3892 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (71 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Nov 3, 2015

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Nov 17, 2015

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Nov 17, 2015

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Dec 9, 2015

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Dec 9, 2015

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-48] R · CA Dec 9, 2015

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Dec 9, 2015

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Dec 17, 2015

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Dec 17, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Trott, David A. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Clawson, Curt [R-FL-19] R · FL Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Feb 10, 2016

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Feb 10, 2016

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Feb 10, 2016

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Collins, Doug [R-GA-9] R · GA Feb 23, 2016

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Feb 26, 2016

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Feb 26, 2016

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Mar 14, 2016

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Mar 14, 2016

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 14, 2016

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Mar 14, 2016

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Mar 14, 2016

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Mar 16, 2016

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-10] R · FL Mar 16, 2016

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Mar 17, 2016

Rep. Brat, Dave [R-VA-7] R · VA Apr 12, 2016

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Apr 12, 2016

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Apr 12, 2016
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Apr 12, 2016

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Apr 12, 2016

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Apr 14, 2016

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Apr 14, 2016

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Apr 20, 2016

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Apr 20, 2016

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Apr 20, 2016

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Apr 29, 2016

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO May 12, 2016

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC May 12, 2016

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA May 12, 2016

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS May 12, 2016

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND May 18, 2016

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL May 18, 2016

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL May 18, 2016

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jun 3, 2016

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL Jun 7, 2016

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Jun 7, 2016

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Jun 16, 2016

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Jun 22, 2016

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Jun 22, 2016

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Jul 12, 2016

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Jul 13, 2016

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Sep 21, 2016

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY Sep 21, 2016

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Sep 22, 2016

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Dec 6, 2016

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Dec 6, 2016

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Dec 20, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Discharged from Feb 19, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 2230 Identical bill Nov 3, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
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Summary  (as of Nov 3, 2015) 

Muslim Brotherhood Terrorist Designation Act of 2015

Expresses the sense of Congress that: (1) the Muslim Brotherhood has met the criteria for designation as a foreign

terrorist organization, and (2) the Department of State should so designate it.

Requires the State Department to report to Congress within 60 days whether the Muslim Brotherhood meets the criteria

for foreign terrorist designation and, if not, which criteria have not been met.

Actions Timeline

Feb 24, 2016: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Feb 24, 2016: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 17 - 10.
Feb 19, 2016: Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security Discharged.
Dec 4, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.
Nov 3, 2015: Introduced in House
Nov 3, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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